

Wekiwa Twp.

82	C.M.Baker	Payroll	32.00
83	H.E.Goodman	Payroll	260.00
84	Joe Duncan	Payroll	38.25

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that JOHN HOFFMAN be and he is hereby appointed Constable, within and for District No. 12, to fill vacancy caused by resignation of G.W.McGowan. Motion carried.

Motion was made by J.S.Shaver, seconded by Ed W.Hedgecock, that an allowance of Five (\$5.00) Dollars per month be allowed Iva Williams, General Delivery, c/o Carrier No. 37, Tulsa. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that an allowance of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars for the months of July and August be granted F.M.Hayes, General Delivery, Bixby. Motion carried.

Motion was made by J.S.Shaver, seconded by W.L.North, that subject to approval as to legal authority, that the road as condemned through the property of McGhee and Roberts, in Pomeroy Addition, be opened, and that the Township Road Supervisor be so ordered. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L.North, that the bid of Klingel Undertaking Co. of Vinita, Oklahoma, for the burial of Pauper Patients of the Eastern Okla. Hospital be and the same is hereby rejected. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that the Bond of John Hoffman be and the same is hereby approved. Motion carried.

In the matter of the Sinking Fund levy of Dawson Township, upon motion of W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, the same is hereby referred to Ed.O.Cassidy, Special Deputy State Examiner and Inspector and John M.Goldesberry, County Attorney for report to this Board. Motion carried.

Twenty seven (27) Affidavits of Erroneous Assessments filed by C.B.Walker, covering lands of Indians, were ordered stricken. Also, an Affidavit of Oklahoma Pipe Line Co. was ordered stricken, and certificate of Error ordered issued.

There being nothing further to come before the Board at this time, same was ordered adjourned until Monday, July 14th. 1924.

APPROVED:

Ed W. Hedgecock
Chairman - Bd. Co. Comrs.

ATTEST:

Secretary.

MONDAY, JULY 14, 1924.

The Board of County Commissioners met in regularly adjourned session, in their office, on Monday, July 14th. 1924, at the hour of 9 o'clock A.M. with the following members present: Ed.W.Hedgecock, Chairman, J.S.Shaver and W.L.North, Members. O.G.Weaver, County Clerk - Ex Officio Secretary.

The matter of claims was the first given consideration, with the result that the following claims were allowed, and warrants ordered drawn, unless otherwise indicated:

91266	F.B.DeShon and Co.	Fan	38.20
91269	W.H.Foster	Services	2.00
91278	J.W.Allen	Juror	6.00
91279	R.L.Banister	Juror	27.00
91280	O.A.Steiner & Co.	Supplies	Disallowed.
91281	C.S.Walker	Services	10.00
91284	G.W.McGowan	Services	Disallowed.
91285	Kelley Tire Sales Co.	Supplies	112.95
91286	C.A.Silver	Maint	150.00
91287	Glenn Sand Co.	Sand	6.50
91289	W.R.Nichols	Juror	6.00
91291	John H.French	Fees	7.05
91309	Holland Grocery Co.	Supplies	103.14